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Skills Check 2024

» 167 employer members in Finance N\
Norway

* Banks, insurance companies, debt A 4
collection agencies, and other
financial companies

A
* 111 responses (66%) T

 Represents 38,000 employees an@™, |
90 percent of the employees in the ¥ @,
membership

* The responses are weighted
according to the number of
employees in the company
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74 percent of the financial industry has unmet

competency needs

| hvilken grad har din bedrift et Key Findings 2024::
udekket kompetanse?s?ol?;\; i dag? 1. 74 percent of the industry has

| liten grad 3% unmet competency needs

26 %

2. 93 percent of the industry demands
more competency in technology

3. 81 percent of member companies
say there are too few technologists
in the labor market today

4. Adaptability and collaboration skills
I noen grad will be the most important traits for
(hi employees-moving forward

M| storgrad ®Inoengrad | liten grad Vet ikke

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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Technology and Data Analysis are
most |n demand
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What kind of competence does your company need more of in the next 2-3 years?

Technology 33 % B
Data analysis 13 %83 .
Sustainability ER 97 %
Regulations and compliance 77 %
Management 20 % 24
Financial competence 20 % /o
Business and product... 25 % 62 %
Communication ﬁ
Sales and customer service 11‘2({2
0% L 20% 40 % 60 % 80 % 100 % 120 %
2024 w2022
Skills Check 2024 F/nance.Norv&ay The ﬂéﬁ('es’ are’ We/ghted : ', .
based on the number of emp/oyee,s -------------- ', o
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Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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Combination of upskilling current employees and
recruiting new ones

How will your company address the competence needs in the next 2-3 years?

100 %
Sz 94 %
80 % 86 % 87 %
e 80 %
(o]
60 % 66 %
50 %
i 44 %
30%
20 % P 2oz 28 %
10 % 9 169
i 1% ks 0 0% U4 0%
0% _—
Sustainability Data analysis Technology Regulations and compliance

Enhancing the competence of current employees B Re-skilling employees for other roles internally.
B Recruiting new employees. B Utilizing external expertise (consultants, etc.)

H Don't know

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.



Adaptability and collaboration skills will be the most
Important traits for employees moving forward

Which personal qualities will be important for employees in your company in the
next 2-3 years?

Adaptability 74 %

Collaboration skills

68 %
Critical thinking _ 37 %
Self-management _ 36 %
Relationship-building _ 29 %
0% 10 % 20% 30 % 40 % 50 % 60 % 70 % 80 %

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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Compames need more Skl||S In. AI and
' Cybersecurl]“,y .

What kind of technological competence does your company

. ’ eed more of in the next 2-3 years?
Qe Artificial intelligence

5 Cybersecurity - .
Data platform development ’

ud computing : ‘
oéy d sustainability

oftware de DME
IT a chite%
Data integration

}‘ ar&p‘nce (L&sign)
' Don'tknow |

’ ‘ockchain techno&gy ( -~
P

heck 2024 Finance Norway. The figures
are weighted based on the number of
employees.
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There are too few technologists in the®
labor market

What challenges does your company face in terms of meeting the competence needs
technology?

e

i
There is a shortage of technologists in the job market. 81 % ﬁ' ‘

-
63 ‘Vﬂ

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9C

Candidates lack the right specialist expertise.

LERl -—-—..__.—4;‘ iﬂi
We are unable to meet the candidate's expectations... 37 %

The company is not perceived as attractive e {

1 i
I
- Employee competence development is too time-... 17 % )

| We do not have challenges. 7 %

We cannot find relevant service providers. 0%

ck 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
the number of employees.
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Many companies still have unfilled positions. R
However, the recruitment situatfon has improved

e SV A ) [N

a How does your company perceive the recruitment

Has your company had vacant technology positions that

7 you-have been unable to fill in the last 12 months? situation for technology positions compared to the
e Don't know 45 % same time last year? -
2% | 7':‘1 "'7’
, R 0% 42 % 3
1 4
41"

y i“’ﬂ ‘
4 ‘ ) = Hvordan opplever din bedrift rekrutteringssituasjonen pa teknologistillinger i forhold til samme
il ; 1, i tid i fjor?
A
R ' " Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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Sustainability and digitization are most important for
large companies. Sustainability reporting is most
Important for small and medium-sized companies

What kind of sustainability competence does your company need in the next 2-3 years?

Sustainability and digitalization in combination
Sustainability in credit, insurance, and investment...
Risk management that addresses sustainability risks
Compliance with current and upcoming regulations
Business development and strategy
Don't know
Other

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.




Half of the employees in the financial industry
will need sustainability skills

Approximately what proportion of your company's employees will need competence in
sustainability in the next 2-3 years?

90,0 83 1
80,0
0

60,0 : : , 5 % : 7 e ,
A : WA 7 op S a2 e o 1A Lot A ——
e TO0 47,3 ' _ : : — == =——————

40,0 _ ==
30,0 , = 2 ' 22,6

20,0
9,2
10,0
1,0
0,0
Total Savings bank Business Bank Other financial Insurance Debt Collection - =

company

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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Most groups will need significant or moderate
upskilling in sustainability

To what extent do the following employee groups in your company need competence development in
sustainability?

g e e N N O3 %
Business and product developers I 06 %
Employees with customer contact in the business... I O3 %
Employees working with compliance and risk... I 03 Y
Communication and marketing I O % Fe. S
e, N e, e s L 2 N, m | stor og noen grad
Employees with customer contact in the private market... I 3 Y
S F O s e < N 1)1

Accounting staff I 37 %
Debt collection advisors within debtor and customer... N 13 Y%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100 %

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.



Small companies find it challenging to integrate sustainability into current
roles. Large companies cannot find relevant upskilling offers

What challenges does your company face in achieving its competence goals in sustainability?

Challenging to integrate sustainability into current positions |IIIIEINININININGGIEBEe 38 %
There are no relevant competence development opportunities... IIEGIGININNEEEEEEEEEEE 31 %
Employee competence development is too time-consuming and... INEGIGIINGNGNGNEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 20 %
Employees lack the right specialist expertise. I 17 %
We do not have challenges. IIIEIEGEGNE 7 %
Lack of ownership by the management [ 7 %
We are not attracting the right candidates for the positions. |G 6 %
We cannot find relevant service providers. Wl 1%

0% 5% 10 % 15 % 20 % 25% 30 % 35% 40 %

Skills Check 2024 Finance Norway. The figures are weighted
based on the number of employees.
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